TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COOPER WHEELOCK, INC.		09/29/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY	
Street Address:	600 Travis	
Internal Address:	Suite 5600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2027537	SAFEPATH
Registration Number:	3271761	HELPING PEOPLE TAKE ACTION
Registration Number:	2305537	NACEVAC
Registration Number:	2121223	WHEELOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)209-8980

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-209-8400

Email: ashli.irwin@cooperindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Trademark Administrator

Address Line 1: 600 Travis
Address Line 2: Suite 5600

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4 WHEELOCK ASSIGNMENTS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0730

5.00 202/53

CH \$115 00

900144247

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashli Irwin
Signature:	/ashliirwin/
Date:	09/30/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Wheelock Assignments#page1.tif source=Wheelock Assignments#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, COOPER WHEELOCK, INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002, is the record owner of the trademark registrations as set forth in attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5600, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any causes in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark registrations thereof set forth on the attached Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 USD, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest, in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including any causes in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registrations thereof as set forth on attached Schedule A, and further hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Trademarks and the associated goodwill.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the Trademarks transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

EXECUTED in Houston, Texas, United States on this 29th day of September 2009.

COOPER WHEELOCK, INC. ASSIGNOR

Barbara A. Widra, Assistant Secretary

COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY ASSIGNEE

Russeil S. Wheatley, Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this the 29th day of September 2009, before me personally appeared Barbara A. Widra and Russell S. Wheatley, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

ANN VAN BUI Enrivotary Projection Expression Expression

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0732

SCHEDULE A

Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Trademark</u>
2,027,537	December 31, 1996	SAFEPATH
3,271,761	July 31, 2007	HELPING PEOPLE TAKE ACTION
2,305,537	January 4, 2000	NACEVAC
2,121,223	December 16, 1997	WHEELOCK

G:\Group\\TRADEMARKS - DIVISIONS\MENVIER\ASSIGNMENTS\Assignment Wheelock TMs 10-08.doc

RECORDED: 09/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0733